CH \$240.00 367190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Gyford Productions, LLC		10/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gyford Decor, LLC
Street Address:	5409 Hamlet Drive
City:	Findlay
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45840
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3671904	
Registration Number:	3886110	BRING YOUR DESIGNS TO LIFE
Registration Number:	3675415	GYFORD STAND OFF SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3675414	GYFORD STANDOFF SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4596171	GYFORD STANDOFF SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4596172	GYFORD STANDOFF SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4776329	BLOX
Registration Number:	5462852	BLOX
Registration Number:	4831863	GYFORD BLOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192416894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-321-1473

Email: mdockins@slk-law.com
Correspondent Name: Michael E. Dockins
Address Line 1: 1000 Jackson St.
Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Dockins

TRADEMARK REEL: 006530 FRAME: 0714

900482270

SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Dockins/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2019	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=12. Trademark Assignment [Executed]#page1.tif		
source=12. Trademark Assignment [Executed]#page2.tif		
source=12. Trademark Assignment [Executed]#page3.tif		
source=12. Trademark Assignment [Executed]#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006530 FRAME: 0715

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of October 31, 2018 ("Effective Date"), by and between GYFORD PRODUCTIONS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company with its principal office at 891 Trademark Drive, Reno, Nevada 89521 ("Assignor"), and GYFORD DÉCOR, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee", each of Assignor and Assignee a "Party", and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to hereby assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, any and all right, title and interest that Assignor owns in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and all common-law rights associated therewith and all goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as successor of the business to which the Marks relate. Assignor further irrevocably and unconditionally assigns to Assignee the right to bring all claims for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or other violation of the Marks, including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover all profits and damages accruing from an infringement, misappropriation, or other violation as well as the right to grant releases for past infringements.
- 2. Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdictions, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.
- 3. This Assignment shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any principles of conflict of laws.

[signatures on following page]

4839-0999-6920 v.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNON:
Gyford Productions, LLC
By: Marc Gyfrel
Name: Steven Gyford
Title: President
ASSIGNEE: Gyford Décor, LLC
Ву:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: Gyford Productions, LLC

By

Name: Steven Gyford

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

Gyford Décor, LLC

All States

Title: Preschedt a CE.

4839-0999-6920

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

SCHEDULE A

Serial No. Country 77-543,707 US	Title/Mark Stylized drawing of a stand-off hardware pie	File Date 8/11/2008 ce	Reg. N 3,671,9		Reg. Date /25/2009
85-018,592 US	BRING YOUR DESIGNS TO LIFE	4/20/2010	3,886,1	10 1	2/7/2010
77-544,077 US	GYFORD STAND OFF8/11/2 SYSTEMS	3,675,	415	9/1/2009	
77-543,775 US	GYFORD STANDOFF 8/11/2 SYSTEMS	3,675,	414	9/1/2009	
86-150,073 US	GYFORD STANDOFF 12/20/ SYSTEMS plus design	, ,	171	9/2/2014	
86-150,101 US	GYFORD STANDOFF 12/20/ SYSTEMS plus design	, ,	172	9/2/2014	
86-454,669 US	Stylized blOX	11/14/2014	4,776,3	29 7	/21/2015
87-571,383 US	BLOX	8/16/2017	5,462,8	52 5	/8/2018
86-560,403 US	GYFORD above Stylized blOX	3/11/2015	4,831,8	63 1	0/13/2015

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

4839-0999-6920

RECORDED: 01/21/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006530 FRAME: 0719